Global National (U.S. Election Study)

Detailed tables

(Can best safeguard America from any future terrorist attacks) Given a choice between (Barack Obama and John McCain / John McCain and Barack Obama) ... which one would you choose as the kind of president ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/IIJ/K - LIM/N

Voting Initial Party ID Party ID Ideology
Total Registere | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra | Democra Republic Republic Liberal Moderate | Conserva
d voters t an ent t an ent t males tfemales | an males an tive
females

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All respondents 1132 972 364 326 442 513 462 157 213 300 221 241 241 387 452
Weighted 1000 790 326 266 408 468 382 150 207 261 189 193 205 333 412

Can best safeguard America from any future terrorist attacks

John McCain 455 407 67 229 159 93 312 50 48 45 164 147 40 137 266
45% 52% 21% 86% 39% 20% 82% 33% 23% 17% 87% 76% 20% 41% 65%

BD B EG E HIK HI L LM

Barack Obama 397 280 228 18 151 316 42 39 137 178 13 29 132 153 102
40% 35% 70% 7% 37% 67% 11% 26% 67% 69% 7% 15% 64% 46% 25%

CD ¢} FG F JK JK J MN N

(DO NOT READ) Neither 95 65 21 15 59 41 19 35 15 26 8 11 25 31 25

10% 8% 6% 5% 15% 9% 5% 23% 7% 10% 4% 6% 12% 9% 6%
BC EF J N

DK/NS 53 37 10 4 39 18 9 26 7 11 3 5 8 13 18

5% 5% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 18% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4%
BC EF
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(Will keep America strong in the world) Given a choice between (Barack Obama and John McCain / John McCain and Barack Obama) ... which one would you choose as the kind of president ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/IIJ/K - LIM/N

Voting Initial Party ID Party ID Ideology
Total Registere | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra | Democra Republic Republic Liberal Moderate | Conserva
d voters t an ent t an ent t males tfemales | an males an tive
females

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All respondents 1132 972 364 326 442 513 462 157 213 300 221 241 241 387 452
Weighted 1000 790 326 266 408 468 382 150 207 261 189 193 205 333 412

Will keep America strong in the world
Barack Obama 443 314 248 20 175 350 51 42 155 195 20 31 146 174 107
44% 40% 76% 7% 43% 75% 13% 28% 75% 75% 11% 16% 71% 52% 26%
CD C FG F JK JK MN N

John McCain 443 397 59 231 153 82 308 53 43 39 161 147 42 124 266
44% 50% 18% 87% 37% 18% 81% 35% 21% 15% 85% 76% 21% 37% 65%

BD B EG E HIK HI L LM

(DO NOT READ) Neither 69 45 12 12 45 23 17 29 6 17 5 12 10 24 25
7% 6% 4% 5% 11% 5% 4% 20% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6%

BC EF

DK/NS 44 33 6 2 35 12 6 26 3 9 2 4 7 12 14

5% 4% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% 17% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%
BC EF
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(Keeping America safe from terrorism) There are lot of issues that will have an impact on how people will vote in this election. If you do vote, when casting your vote for President, how much will the candidates’

positions on each the following issues influence who gets your vote for President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/IIJ/K - LIM/N

Detailed tables

Voting Initial Party ID Party ID Ideology
Total Registere | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra | Democra Republic Republic Liberal Moderate | Conserva
d voters t an ent t an ent t males tfemales | an males an tive
females
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1132 972 364 326 442 513 462 157 213 300 221 241 241 387 452
Weighted 1000 790 326 266 408 468 382 150 207 261 189 193 205 333 412
Keeping America safe from terrorism
A great deal 737 590 248 230 259 326 313 98 136 190 157 156 131 245 333
74% 74% 76% 86% 64% 70% 82% 65% 66% 73% 83% 81% 64% 74% 81%
D BD EG HI H L LM
Somewhat 151 127 49 27 75 81 47 22 38 44 27 20 39 61 46
15% 16% 15% 10% 18% 17% 12% 15% 18% 17% 14% 10% 19% 18% 11%
C N N
Not really much 58 46 21 7 30 36 12 10 18 18 5 7 22 17 15
6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 7% 9% 7% 3% 4% 11% 5% 4%
C F J MN
Nothing-not important to me 45 22 6 2 38 21 9 15 12 8 0 9 13 9 17
4% 3% 2% 1% 9% 4% 3% 10% 6% 3% - 5% 6% 3% 4%
BC EF J J J
DK/NS 9 6 3 1 6 4 1 5 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 3% 1% - - - - - -
EF
Summary
Top2 Net 888 717 297 257 334 408 360 120 174 234 184 176 170 306 379
89% 91% 91% 97% 82% 87% 94% 80% 84% 90% 97% 91% 83% 92% 92%
D BD G EG HIK L L
Bottom2 Net 103 67 27 8 68 56 21 26 30 26 5 16 34 26 32
10% 8% 8% 3% 17% 12% 5% 17% 14% 10% 2% 8% 17% 8% 8%
C BC F F J J J MN
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